NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

-44-

16. Financial Risk Management (cont.)

(ii) Net fair values (cont.)

Fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities that are not measured at fair value on a recurring basis (but

fair value disclosures are required) (cont.)

The fair values of the financial assets measured at amortised cost included in the level 2 category above have

been determined by their redemption price at balance date, or where this is not available, by applying valuation

techniques with reference to recent arm’s length transactions or by applying market based valuation techniques.

(iii) Sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to its interest rate risk at balance date.

This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a

change in these risks on financial asset balances at year-end that have a variable interest rate.

At 30 June 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables

remaining constant would be as follows:

2014 2013

$ $

Change in profit before tax and equity

Increase in interest rate by 1%

- Cash at bank 13,729   24,249

- Financial assets 718,092   691,984

Decrease in interest rate by 1%

- Cash at bank  (13,729)  (24,249)

- Financial assets  (718,475)  (694,738)

Market Price Risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to its market price risk at balance date.

This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on profit and equity which would result from a change in these

risks on financial assets.

At 30 June 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the value of equity investments, with all

other variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

Change in profit before tax and equity

- Increase in market price by 1% 84,886   117,645

- Decrease in market price by 1%  (84,886)  (117,645)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

AUSTRALIAN MASTERS YIELD FUND NO 3 LIMITED

ABN 58 149 790 545

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

-45-

17. Auditor’s Remuneration

The auditor of the Company is Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu. The fee in connection with the audit and review of the

financial statements of the Company received or receivable by Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu is $24,800 for the year

ended 30 June 2014 (2013: $24,100). Tax and other services received or receivable by Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu

and its related parties for the year ended 30 June 2014 amount to $10,600 (2013: $2,775).

18. Contingent Liabilities

The directors are not aware of any potential liabilities or claims against the Company at the balance date.